SKAMANIA COUNTY ASSESSOR
GABE P. SPENCER

P. O BOX 790 ~ STEVENSON, WA 98648

509-427-3721
spencer@co.skamania.wa.us

CONSOLIDATED LEVIES-2020 TAXES

DISTRICT
P-S-303
P-B-303 *M
R-2
F4-R-2
R-2
P-R-2 *M
P-R-2
F4-P-R-2
P-R-2
F5-P-R-2 *M
P-R-2 *M
F5-P-R-2
P-R-2
R-112-6
F7-R-112-6
R-112-6
P-R-112-6
F4-R-112-6
R-112-6
F4-P-R-112-6
P-R-112-6
R-405-17
F3-R-UPRD-405-17
R-UPRD-405-17
F3-R-405-17
R-405-17
F4-R-29
R-29
R-31
F3-R-31
R-31
FI-R-31
R-31
F3-R-UPRD-31
R-303
F7-R-303
R-303
F6-R-303
R-303*M
F1-R-303
P-R-303
R-303
P-R-303 *M
F1-P-R-303
F2-P-R-303
F1-P-R-HVW-303
P-R-303
F5-P-R-303 *M
P-R-303
P-R-303 *M
P-R-HVW-303
F2-P-R-303 *M
P-R-303 *M

CODE

1
20
30
32
33
35
36
40
41
45
46
47
48
90
91
92
95
100
101
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
115
116
120
121
122
123
124
125
129
130
131
132
133
135
136
137
138
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

$/1,000 AV
10.308778
10.318683
8.438434
9.338772
8.438434
8.753916
8.753916
9.654254
8.753916
9.635427
8.753916
9.635427
8.753916
11.449365
12.373008
11.449365
11.764847
12.349703
11.449365
12.665185
11.764847
9.740726
10.698979
9.925177
10.514528
9.740726
10.750654
9.850316
7.350316
8.124118
7.350316
8.068021
7.350316
8.308569
9.356888
10.280531
9.356888
10.356888
9.356888
10.074593
9.672370
9.356888
9.672370
10.390075
10.465317
10.906309
9.672370
10.553881
9.672370
9.672370
10.188604
10.465317
9.672370

S = Stevenson

B = North Bonneville

P =PORT

R = ROAD EVERYTHING EXCEPT 1 & 20

HVW = HOME VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
UPRD= UNDERWOOD PARK & REC DISTRICT

FIRE DISTRICTS

F1=CARSON

F2 = OUTSIDE STEVENSON

F3 = UNDERWOOD

F4 = WASHOUGAL

F5 = SKAMANIA

F6 = NORTH WOODS

F7 = NORTH COUNTY COWLITZ

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

2 = SKAMANIA

29 = MT PLEASANT

31 =MILL A-COOK

112-6 = WASHOUGAL

303 = STEVENSON-CARSON
405-17 = WHITE SALMON

*M = MOSQUITO DISTRICT

I, Gabe P. Spencer, Assessor for Skamania County, State of Washington, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a correct list of taxes

levied W

V4

rd

Gabe P. Spencey/ Assessor

| ~-2j-2020

1 and?ersonal,property in the County of Skamania for the year Two Thousand and Twenty.

Date



SKAMANIA COUNTY
2020 REVENUE RECEIVED FROM PROPERTY AND TIMBER EXCISE TAXES

TAXING DISTRICT VALUATION RATE COLLECTION EXCISE

COUNTY FUNDS

Current Expense $ 1,801,150,440 3 1.254014 3 2,258,668

Veteran's Relief $ 0.025000 $ 45,029

Mental Health $ 0.012500 $ 22,514

Dev. Disabilities $ 0.012500 $ 22,514

TOTAL $ 1,801,150,440 $ 1.304014 $ 2,348,725

COUNTY ROAD $ 1,439,809,364 $ 1.333705 $ 1,820,281

CITIES

Stevenson $ 244,668,288 $ 1.970113 $482,024

North Bonneville $ 116,672,788 $ 1.980018 $231,014

PORT DISTRICT $ 1,012,063,186 $ 0.315482 $319,288
P.UD.NO1 $ 1,801,150,440 $ 0.316597 $570,239

HOSPITAL DISTRICT $ 1,801,150,440 $ 0.439623 $791,827

EMS $ 1,801,150,440 $ 0.500000 $900,575
CEMETERY $ 1,801,150,440 $ 0.072828 $131,174

INTER-CO LIBRARY $ 1,801,150,440 $ 0.352708 $635,280

HOME VALLEY WATER $ 48,228,243 $ 0.516234 $24,897

HOME VALLEY WATER (TAV) $ 199,358 $ 0516234 $103
UNDERWOOD PARK & REC DIST #1 $193,232,871 $ 0.184451 $35,642

FIRE DISTRICTS

Fire Dist #1 Carson $ 353,129,395 $ 0.717705 $253,443

Fire Dist #2 Quiside Stevenson $ 100,468,117 $ 0.792947 $79,666

Fire Dist #3 Underwood $ 216,922,421 $ 0.773802 $167,855

Fire Dist #4 Washougal $ 407,178,395 $ 0.900338 $366,598

Fire Dist #5 Skamania $ 108,889,439 $ 0.881511 $95,987

Fire Dist #6 North Woods $ 93,034,096 $ 1.000000 $93,034

Fire Dist #7 Cowlitz Co $ 48,510,386 $ 0.923643 $44 806

STATE SCHOOL PART 1 $ 1,800,678,675 $ 1.970762 $3,548,709

STATE SCHOOL PART 2 $ 1,772,244 475 $ 1.060079 $1,878,719

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

#2 Excess Enrichment $ 146,200,056 $ 1.088118 $159,083

#2 Excess Enrichment TAV $ 14,628,110 $ 1.088118 $156,917
#29-93 Excess Enrichment $ 54,758,259 $ 2.500000 $136,896

#29-93 Excess Enrichemnt TAV $ 72,555 $ 2.500000 $181
#303 Excess Enrichment $ 918,960,458 $ 2.006572 $1,843,960

#303 Excess Enrichment TAV $ 77,764,346 $ 2.006572 $156,040
#112-6 Excess Enrichment $ 376,512,231 $ 1.983453 $746,794

#112-6 Excess Enrichment TAV $ 24,797,300 $ 1.983453 $49,184
#112-6 Bond $ 376,512,231 $ 1.862158 $701,125

#112-6 Bond TAV $ 34,917,391 $ 1.862158 $65,022
#112-6 Capital Poject $ 376,512,231 $ 0.253438 $95,423

#112-6 Capital Project TAV 3 34,917,391 $ 0.253438 $8,849
#405-17 Excess Enrichment $ 213,755,548 $ 2.056622 $439,614

#405-17 Excess Enrichment TAV 3 1,054,452 $ 2.056622 $2,169
#405-17 Bond $ 213,755,548 $ 0.333788 $71,349
#405-17Bond TAV $ 2,108,904 $ 0333788 $704

#405-17 Capital Project
#405-17 Capital Project TAV

MOSQUITO BENFIT ASMNT $ 211,767,400 $ 0.500000 $105,883



CONSOLIDATED LEVIES
2020 & 2019 COMPARISONS

2020 2019 UP+/DOWN-
DISTRICT AREA CODE $1,000 AV $1.000 AV Rounded
PS-303 STEVENSON 1 10.308778 9.403209 0.905569
PB-303 *M NORTH BONNEVILLE 20 10.318683 9.521464 0.797219
R-2 NW SKAMANIA COUNTY 30 8.438434 8.098438 0.339996
F4-R-2 PRINDLE AREA 32 9.338772 9.021525 0.317247
R-2 PRINDLE NO FIRE DIST 33 8.438434 8.098438 0.339996
PR-2 *M N OF SKAMANIA 35 8.753916 8.432207 0.321709
PR-2 N OF SKAMANIA 36 8.753916 8.432207 0.321709
F4-PR-2 PRINDLE AREA 40 9.654254 9.355294 0.298960
PR-2 PRINDLE NO FIRE DIST 41 8.753916 8.432207 0.321709
F5-PR-2 *M SKAMANIA 45 9.635427 9.369596 0.265831
PR-2 *M SKAMANIA NO FIRE DIST 46 8.753916 8.432207 0.321709
F5-PR-2 SKAMANIA 47 9.635427 9.369596 0.265831
PR-2 SKAMANIA NO FIRE DIST 48 8.753916 8.432207 0.321709
R-112/6 MT ST HELENS AREA 90 11.449365 10.573205 0.876160
F7-RO112-6 SWIFT RESERVOIR 91 12.373008 11.532331 0.840677
R-112-6 SWIFT RESERVOIR (F7-UNIMPROV NO F.D.) 92 11.449365 10.573205 0.876160
PR-112/6 N OF WASHOUGAL AREA 95 11.764847 10.906974 0.857873
F4-R-112/6 WASHOUGAL AREA 100 12.349703 11.496292 0.853411
R-112/6 WASHOUGAL NO FIRE DIST 101 11.449365 10.573205 0.876160
F4-PR-112/6 N OF WASHOUGAL AREA 107 12.665185 11.830061 0.835124
PR-112/6 N WASHOUGAL NO FIRE DIST 108 11.764847 10.906974 0.857873
R-17 UNDERWOOD NO FIRE DIST 109 9.740726 8.745670 0.995056
F3-R-UPRD-17 UNDERWOOD 110 10.698979 9.769862 0.929117
R-UPRD-17 UNDERWOOD NO FIRE DIST 111 9.925177 8.945670 0.979507
F3-R-17 UNDERWOOD 112 10.514528 9.569862 0.944666
R-17 UNDERWOOD 113 9.740726 8.745670 0.995056
F4-R-29 MT PLEASANT 115 10.750654 9.323206 1.427448
R-29 MT PLEASANT NO FIRE DIST 116 9.850316 8.400119 1.450197
R-31 MILL A/WILLARD 120 7.350316 6.900119 0.450197
F3-R-31 CHENOWITH 121 8.124118 7.724311 0.399807
R-31 CHENOWITH NO FIRE DIST 122 7.350316 6.900119 0.450197
F1-R-31 COOK 123 8.068021 7.666085 0.401936
R-31 COOK NO FIRE DIST 124 7.350316 6.900119 0.450197
F3-R-31 COOK W/FIRE UPRD 125 8.308569 8.308569
R-303 SWIFT RESERVOIR (F7-UNIMPROV NO F.D.) 129 9.356888 8.400119 0.956769
F7-R-303 SWIFT RESERVOIR 130 10.280531 9.359245 0.921286
R-303 N SKAMANIA COUNTY 131 9.356888 8.400119 0.956769
F6-R-303 SWIFT RESERVOIR 132 10.356888 9.400119 0.956769
R-303*M N OF NORTH BONNEVILLE 133 9.356888 8.400119 0.956769
F1-R-303 CARSON/HEMLOCK 135 10.074593 9.166085 0.908508
PR-303 CARSON/HEMLOCK NO FIRE 136 9.672370 8.733888 0.938482
R-303 CARSON/HEMLOCK NO FIRE 137 9.356888 8.400119 0.956769
PR-303 *M N OF NORTH BONNEVILLE 138 9.672370 8.733888 0.938482
F1-PR-303 CARSON/HEMLOCK 140 10.390075 9.499854 0.890221
F2-PR-303 N OF STEVENSON 141 10.465317 9.561361 0.903956
F1-WI-PR-303 HOME VALLEY 142 10.906309 9.779925 1.126384
PR-303 CARSON/HEMLOCK NO FIRE DIST 143 9.672370 8.733888 0.938482
F5-PR-303 *M SKAMANIA 144 10.553881 9.671277 0.882604
PR-303 N OF STEVENSON NO FIRE DIST 145 9.672370 8.733888 0.938482
PR-303 *M SKAMANIA NO FIRE DIST 146 9.672370 8.733888 0.938482
WI-PR-303 HOME VALLEY NO FIRE DIST 147 10.188604 9.013959 1.174645
F2-PR-303 *M E OF NORTH BONN - FIRE DIST 2 148 10.465317 9.561361 0.903956

PR-303 *M E OF NORTH BONN - NO FIRE DIST 149 9.672370 8.733888 0.938482



TAXING DISTRICT

COUNTY FUNDS
Current Expense
Veteran's Relief
Mental Health
Dev. Disabilities
TOTAL

COUNTY ROAD

CITIES
Stevenson
North Bonneville

PORT DISTRICT
P.U.D.NO 1

HOSPITAL DISTRICT
EMS

CEMETERY
INTER-CO LIBRARY

HOME VALLEY WATER
HOME VALLEY WATER (TAV)

UNDERWOOD PARK & REC DIST #1

FIRE DISTRICTS

Fire Dist #1

Fire Dist #2

Fire Dist #3

Fire Dist #4

Fire Dist #5

Fire Dist #6

Fire Dist #7 Cowlitz Co

STATE SCHOOL PART 1
STATE SCHOOL PART 2

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

#2 Excess Enrichment

#2 Excess Enrichment TAV
#29-93 Excess Enrichment
#29-93 Excess Enrichemnt TAV
#303 Excess Enrichment

#303 Excess Enrichment TAV
#112-6 Excess Enrichment
#112-6 Excess Enrichment TAV
#112-6 Bond

#112-6 Bond TAV

#112-6 Capital Poject

#112-6 Capital Project TAV
#405-17 Excess Enrichment
#405-17 Excess Enrichment TAV
#405-17 Bond

#405-17Bond TAV

#405-17 Capital Project
#406-17 Capital Project TAV

MOSQUITO BENFIT ASMNT

SKAMANIA COUNTY

REVENUE RECEIVED FROM PROPERTY

2020 COLLECTION

2,258,668
45,029
22,514
22,514

2,348,725

1,920,281

$482,024
$231,014

$319,288
$570,239

$791,827
$900,575

$131,174
$635,280

$24,897
$103

$35,642

$253,443
$79,666
$167,855
$366,598
$95,987
$93,034
$44.,806

$3,548,709
$1,878,719

$159,083
$15,917
$136,896
$181
$1,843,960
$156,040
$746,794
$49,184
$701,125
$65,022
$95,423
$8,849
$439,614
$2,169
$71,349
$704

$105,883

2020/2019
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2020 RATE

1.254014
0.025000
0.012500
0.012500
1.304014

1.333705

1.970113
1.980018

0.315482

0.316597

0.438623
0.500000

0.072828

0.352708

0.516234
0.516234

0.184451

0.717705
0.792947
0.773802
0.900338
0.881511
1.000000
0.923643

1.870762
1.060079

1.088118
1.088118
2.500000
2.500000
2.006572
2.006572
1.983453
1.983453
1.862158
1.862158
0.253438
0.253438
2.056622
2.066622
0.333788
0.333788

0.500000

2019 COLLECTION

$2,205,824
$41,903
$20,952
$20,952
$2,289,831

$1,874,837

$465,849
$224,083

$309,236
$555,891

$771,905
$387,677

$127,873
$609,414

$12,462
$38

$34,449

$246,161
$76,488
$163,059
$356,695
$92,275
$93,752
$49.456

$3,270,828
$1,197,992

$157,471
$17,529
$77,421
$75
$1,268,485
$80,841
$548,057
$37,195
$697,744
$46,272
$96,240
$6,382
$291,445
$1,081
$67,139
$498

$76,380
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2019 RATE

1.316006
0.025000
0.012500
0.012500
1.366006

1.391942

2.061263
2178518

0.333769
0.331648

0.460523
0.231290

0.076290
$0.363580

0.280071
0.280071

0.200000

0.765966
0.827473
0.824192
0.923087
0.937389
1.000000
$0.959126

$1.951878
$0.726962

1.198319
1.198319
1.5600000
1.500000
1.500000
1.600000
1.500000
1.500000
1.909682
1.909682
0.263404
0.263404
1.5600000
1.500000
0.3456551
0.345551

0.400000



